
 

 

BRIEF REGARDING STATUS REPORT   Page 1 
 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 

 

20 

 

21 

 

22 

 

23 

 

24 

 

25 

 

Ryan K. Jackson 

Jackson Law, P.C. 

35 North Bozeman 

Bozeman, MT 59715 

Tel: 406-585-3300 

ryan@jacksonlawpc.com 

  

Attorney for Respondent 

 

MONTANA SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT,  

PARK COUNTY 

 

DENNIS RILEY, WENDY RILEY, JERRY 

LADEWIG, JEFFREY LADEWIG, MARK 

SEAVER, ANDREA SEDLAK, MARTHA 

McALISTER, JOHN McALISTER, 

together with and on behalf of other lot 

owners, 

   Petitioners, 

 vs. 

 

GLASTONBURY LANDOWNERS’ 

ASSOCIATION, INC., 

 

     Respondent. 

  

DV-21-0101-DX  

 

BRIEF REGARDING STATUS REPORT   

 
 COMES NOW, the Respondent, and provides the following brief to the Court 

regarding the Status Report and subsequent Order of this Court: 

 The Respondent, having reviewed the Response to Status Report from the 

Glastonbury Concerned Landowners Committee filed with this Court on January 2, 2023 as 

Doc. No. 79 hereby adopts the positions, arguments, and legal analysis propounded by the 

Glastonbury Concerned Landowners Committee as Respondent’s own and incorporates 

the same by reference.   

F I L E D

STATE OF MONTANA
By: __________________

CLERK

80.00

Park County District Court

Molly Bradberry
DV-34-2021-0000101-DX

01/11/2023
Molly Bradberry

Gilbert, Brenda



 

 

BRIEF REGARDING STATUS REPORT   Page 2 
 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 

 

20 

 

21 

 

22 

 

23 

 

24 

 

25 

 

  

 Dated this 11th day of January 2023. 

 

      Jackson Law, P.C. 

 

        
      ________________________________ 

      Ryan K. Jackson 

       

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that, on the 11th day of January 2023, I served a true and correct 

copy of the above foregoing document upon the counsel of record via e-filing: 

 

Nicholas J. Lofing 

Garlington, Lohn & Robinson, PLLP 

PO Box 7909 

Missoula, MT 59807-7909 

 

 

 

        
       _________________________ 

       Ryan K. Jackson 

  

 

~~



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Ryan Kurt Jackson, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing 
Answer/Brief - Brief to the following on 01-11-2023:

Nicholas J. Lofing (Attorney)
Garlington Lohn & Robinson PLLP
PO Box 7909
Missoula MT 59807
Representing: Jerry Ladewig, Martha McAlister, John McAlister, Mark Seaver, Dennis Riley, Wendy 
Riley, Jeffrey Ladewig, Andrea Sedlak
Service Method: eService

Hertha Louise Lund (Attorney)
662 S. Ferguson Ave., Unit 2
Bozeman MT 59718
Representing: GLASTONBURY CONCERNED LANDOWNERS COMMITTEE
Service Method: eService

Christopher Thomas Scoones (Attorney)
662 S. Ferguson Ave.
Unit 2
Bozeman MT 59718
Representing: GLASTONBURY CONCERNED LANDOWNERS COMMITTEE
Service Method: eService

 
 Electronically Signed By: Ryan Kurt Jackson

Dated: 01-11-2023


