			$F \coprod_{01/11/2023} E D$
			CLERK Park County District Court STATE OF MONTANA
1	Ryan K. Jackson		By: <u>Molly Bradberry</u> DV-34-2021-0000101-DX Gilbert, Brenda
2	Jackson Law, P.C. 35 North Bozeman		80.00
3	Bozeman, MT 59715 Tel: 406-585-3300		
4	ryan@jacksonlawpc.com		
5	Attorney for Respondent		
6	MONTANA SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, PARK COUNTY		
7			
8	DENNIS RILEY, WENDY RILEY, JERRY	DV-21-0101-DX	
9	LADEWIG, JEFFREY LADEWIG, MARK SEAVER, ANDREA SEDLAK, MARTHA	BRIEF REGARDING STATUS REP	ORT
10	McALISTER, JOHN McALISTER, together with and on behalf of other lot		
11	owners,		
12	Petitioners, vs.		
13	GLASTONBURY LANDOWNERS'		
14	ASSOCIATION, INC.,		
15	Respondent.		
16	COMES NOW, the Respondent, and provides the following brief to the Court regarding the Status Report and subsequent Order of this Court:		
17			
18			
19	The Respondent, having reviewed	the Response to Status Report fro	m the
20	Glastonbury Concerned Landowners Committee filed with this Court on January 2, 2023 as		
21	Doc. No. 79 hereby adopts the positions, arguments, and legal analysis propounded by the		
22	Glastonbury Concerned Landowners Committee as Respondent's own and incorporates		
23	the same by reference.	- I	
24			
25			

1 2 3 4 5 6	Dated this 11th day of January 2023. Jackson Law, P.C.	
7		
8	Ryan K. Jackson	
9		
10		
11	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE       I hereby certify that, on the 11th day of January 2023, I served a true and correct copy of the above foregoing document upon the counsel of record via e-filing:	
12		
13	Nicholas J. Lofing	
14	Garlington, Lohn & Robinson, PLLP PO Box 7909	
15	Missoula, MT 59807-7909	
16 17		
18		
19	Rhan	
20	$\mathcal{O}$	
21	 Ryan K. Jackson	
22		
23		
24		
25		
	BRIEF REGARDING STATUS REPORT Page 2	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Ryan Kurt Jackson, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Answer/Brief - Brief to the following on 01-11-2023:

Nicholas J. Lofing (Attorney) Garlington Lohn & Robinson PLLP PO Box 7909 Missoula MT 59807 Representing: Jerry Ladewig, Martha McAlister, John McAlister, Mark Seaver, Dennis Riley, Wendy Riley, Jeffrey Ladewig, Andrea Sedlak Service Method: eService

Hertha Louise Lund (Attorney) 662 S. Ferguson Ave., Unit 2 Bozeman MT 59718 Representing: GLASTONBURY CONCERNED LANDOWNERS COMMITTEE Service Method: eService

Christopher Thomas Scoones (Attorney) 662 S. Ferguson Ave. Unit 2 Bozeman MT 59718 Representing: GLASTONBURY CONCERNED LANDOWNERS COMMITTEE Service Method: eService

> Electronically Signed By: Ryan Kurt Jackson Dated: 01-11-2023